	T DEED Vol. <u>m93</u> Page_550(
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 17th Harold W. Dearborn, a single man da	ay of, 19_93, betwee
Aspen Title & Escrow Company	, as Granto , as Trustee, an
Helen Shuck	, as Beneficiary
Grantor irrevocably grants bardoins cells and com	ESSETH: veys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in
County, Oregon, described	l as:
The Northerly 35 feet of Lots 1 DARROW ADDITION to the City of 1	Klamath Falls, according
to the official plat thereof on the County Clerk of Klamath Coun	file in the office of
Notice of Abatement Proceedings, rec at Page 30632.	
Property is conveyed in strictly "as	is" condition with no warranty
as to physical condition nor as to han a count No. 3809 33DD TL 4400 Key No. 3809 33DD TL 4400 Key No. 100 to the stand and the sentence is a singular the teneration of the sentence of the s	abltabllty, 10, 633960 Intenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise not
the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of	a national states how of networker attached to or used in connection with
	514,000
not sooner paid, to be due and payable September 15	ade by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, i
sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first have	
become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed grantor agrees:	, if respective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shal
1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good con provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property	ondition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im ty. condition any building or improvement which may be constructed
	conditions and restrictions affecting the proportion if it is the trace
dencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary	as the cost of all lien searches made by tiling officers or searching
written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss navable	e to the letter, all policies of insurance shall be delive did at it
it least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance the same at grantor's expense. The impount collected under any f	ocure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary e now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro- fire or other insurance notice, may be confided by the form
ing indepictuals secure interprise and in such order as beneficiary may or or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or r inder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice	determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default here-
5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to p ssessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, romptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor	pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or , assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and fail to make prument of matters
ens of other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or nent, beneficiary may, at its option, muke payment thereof and the	r by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such pay-
ecured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs he debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arisin with interest as aforesaid, the property rereinbefore described, as we	ng from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments,
nd the nonpayment of the obligation nerein described, and all su nd the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, re ble and constitute a breach of this trust deed.	uch payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, ender all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-
7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting	nd to affect the security rights or nowers of baseficians a family
nd in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trus o pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the bene rentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial	stee may appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed,
he trial court, grantor further agrees to ray such sum as the appellate orney's lees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that:	ie court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at-
8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall b ciary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any	be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene- y portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,
OTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be eithe ust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under zed to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, a	ar the laws of Oregon or the United States a title insurance components
jent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585	STATE OF OREGON,
TRUST DEED	County of
Harold W. Dearborn	I certify that the within instru-
	ment was received for record on the day of
Helen Shuck grantor	ACE RESERVED at
REC	ORDER'S USE
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	page or as tee/tile/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No,
I888 Melrose Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Beneficiary	page or as fee/file/instru-
ISSS MELTOSE Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Beneficiary Ter Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):	page of as tee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of of said County.
I888 Melrose Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Beneficiary	Page of as tee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of of said County. Witness my hand and seal of

经利用 机合用 医外周

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (S) first Start & Same Star

Secure interpy, whether or nor named as a beneficiary merching In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

Harold W. Dearborn

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a craditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disragard this notice.

STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on ____March___/ 1 Harold W, Dearborn ·bv 0 This instrument was acknowledged before me on 1 . by 20 as of

arle ngton Notery Public for Oregon

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

-

C:

110-1

. .?

Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title Co
or A.D., 19 93	the second se
${\sf of} {-}$	_at <u>10:44</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M93</u> , Mortgages on Page <u>5500</u>
FEE \$15.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
	By Dauline Mulinolara
	- Yest National State (1996) - 2016

SS.